## RESOLUTION NO. 2383

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing additional authority to the General Manager to approve harbor area and waterway leases.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows

Section 1. The General Manager is authorized to sign on behalf of the Port of Seattle Commission all harbor area and waterway leases between the Port and the State of Washington which are for harbor and waterway areas adjacent to Port-owned facilities.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this

23rd day of June , 1971, and duly authenticated in open
session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the
seal of the Commission.

Mua Coadell	
( King & Solking)	
With Mill	_
	_
	_